www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

17120/2014

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 17119/2014 (With appln(s) c/delay in re-fling appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 13/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv. Mr. V. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit, Adv. Mr. Deipika Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

We are informed that apart from holding that

the respondents concerned are entitled to the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani

benefit of reimbursement of the Minimum Alternate

Date: 2015.03.13 17:39:16 IST

Reason:

Tax(MAT), the actual amounts are yet to be quantified.

-2-

The Commission is directed to assess the amounts said to be due to the respondents, within a month from date. On such assessment being made, the appellants shall secure 50 per cent of the amount due by way of Bank Guarantee on any nationalised bank and the remaining amount shall be paid directly to the respondent no. 2, within one month thereafter.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6036 of 2012.