ITEM NO.65 REGI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal

No(s). 3006/2015

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3007/2015

(With

Date : 10/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Despite order of the Hon'ble Court for filing the rejoinder Signature Not Verified

affidavit, Ld.counsel for the appellant did not choose to file the Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.09.11

same. Hence no further orders.

15:07:08 TLT

Reason:

. . . . . . . . . 2

ITEM NO.65 -2-

Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

Ld.counsel representing the respondents seeks to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, which is objected by Ld.counsel for the appellant. Hence, Ld.counsel for the respondent may move an appropriate application for early hearing, if advised by the parties the may move an appropriate application for early hearing, if so advised by the parties.

List the matter again on 30.11.2015.

(K. ARUL) Registrar