S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3006/2015

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. & ORS. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(with office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. No. 3007/2015

Date: 24/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rohit Venkata, Adv. Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv. Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

order.

www.ecourtsindia.com

(USHA BHARDWAJ) (SAROJ SAINI) AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2016.01.28

16:10:32 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3006 OF 2015

Pradesh Ltd. & Ors.

Versus

Andhra Pradesh Electricity .. Respondent(s) Regulatory Commission & Anr.

appearing The Learned Counsel for Appellant the concedes that the matter stands decided against the Appellant in Civil Appeal No.6036 of 2012 and connected Appeals. The Learned Senior Counsel for the Respondents Appeals. The Learned Senior Counsel for the Respondance also endorses this submission. In view of the of the Civil Appeal No.6036 titled as A.P. Power Coordination Committee & Ors. vs. M/s Lanco Kondapalli Power Ltd. & Ors., these appeals also stand dismissed. In view of the dismissal No.6036 2012 of titled as A.P. Power Coordination Committee & Ors. vs.

[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

.....J. [SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 2 NOVEMBER 24, 2015.

www.ecourtsindia.com